
 
FINANCE, RISK AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 

 
 

 

 
 
City of Vancouver, Finance, Risk and Supply Chain Management 
Supply Chain Management 
453 West 12th Avenue 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V5Y 1V4  Canada 
tel: 604.873.7263  fax: 604.873.7057 
website: vancouver.ca  
 

December 4, 2018 
 

INVITATION TO TENDER “ITT” No. PS20181077  
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR PILE DRIVING 

AMENDMENT No. 3 

1. RE:     CHANGE TO THE CLOSING DATE AND TIME  

CURRENTLY READS: 

Tenders are to be addressed to the Supply Chain Management office, 4th Floor, City of Vancouver, 
453 West 12th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V5Y 1V4, and must be received in the 
drop box at the Supply Chain Management office prior to 3:00pm, Vancouver Time (as defined in 
Note 3 below), on Thursday, December 13, 2018 (the “Closing Time”).  

Tenders will be not be publicly opened. Tender results can be found within 48 hours of the Closing 
Time at the following website: 

http://vancouver.ca/doing-business/unverified-tender-results.aspx 
 

CHANGE TO: 

Tenders are to be addressed to the Supply Chain Management office, 4th Floor, City of Vancouver, 
453 West 12th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V5Y 1V4, and must be received in the 
drop box at the Supply Chain Management office prior to 3:00pm, Vancouver Time (as defined in 
Note 3 below), on Tuesday, December 18, 2018 (the “Closing Time”).  

Tenders will be not be publicly opened. Tender results can be found within 48 hours of the Closing 
Time at the following website: 

http://vancouver.ca/doing-business/unverified-tender-results.aspx 
 

All other conditions and specifications remain unchanged. 

This amendment must be completed, and attached to your Tender form. 

If you have already submitted your Tender, this amendment shall be submitted to the 
Supply Chain Management Office, 4th Floor, City of Vancouver, 453 West 12th Avenue, 
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V5Y 1V4, prior to the Closing Time: 3:00:00 pm, 
Local Vancouver, BC Time, Tuesday, December 18, 2018 in an envelope clearly marked 
“AMENDMENT No. 3 to ITT No. PS20181077 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR PILE DRIVING. 

 



INVITATION TO TENDER “ITT” No. PS20181077  
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR PILE DRIVING 

 AMENDMENT No. 3 
 

Page 2 of 2 
 
 
 

 
NAME OF VENDOR 

 
 

________________________________________ 
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY 

 
 
 

DATE 
 
 


